REFERENCE COPY
Thisisnot an official FCC license. It isarecord of public information contained in the FCC's licensing database on the date that this reference

copy was generated. In cases where FCC rules require the presentation, posting, or display of an FCC license, this document may not be used in
place of an official FCC license.

Federal Communications Commission
Wireless Telecommunications Bur eau

RADIO STATION AUTHORIZATION

LICENSEE: CONSTANTINE PUBLIC SCHOOLS Call Sign File Number
WQDD603
Radio Service
ATTN: LARRY SPRINGER |G - Industria/Business Pool, Conventional

CONSTANTINE PUBLIC SCHOOLS
260 W. 6TH STREET
CONSTANTINE, M| 49042

Regulatory Status
PMRS

Frequency Coordination Number

FCC Registration Number (FRN): 0012569760

Grant Date Effective Date Expiration Date Print Date
07-30-2015 07-30-2015 07-30-2025

STATION TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Fixed Location Address or Mobile Area of Operation

Loc.3 Address: 260 W. 6th Street

City: Constantine County: ST. JOSEPH State: Ml

Lat (NAD83): 41-50-03.5N Long (NAD83): 085-40-08.3W ASR No.: Ground Elev: 242.0
Loc.4 Areaof operation

Operating within a 32.0 km radius around fixed location 3
Loc.5 Address: 260 W. 6th Street

City: Constantine County: ST. JOSEPH State: M1

Lat (NAD83): 41-50-09.2 N Long (NAD83): 085-40-12.0 W ASR No.: Ground Elev: 244.0
Loc. 6 Areaof operation

Operating within a 20.0 km radius around fixed location 5

Antennas

Loc Ant Frequencies Sta.  No. No. Emisson Output ERP Ant. Ant. Construct

No. No. (MH2) Cls.  Units Pagers Designator Power (watts) Ht./Tp AAT  Deadline
(watts) meters meters Date

3 1  000452.07500000 FB2 1 7TKB0FXW 40.000 175.000 36.0 29.0 06-20-2019

Conditions:

Pursuant to 8309(h) of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, 47 U.S.C. 8309(h), thislicenseis subject to the
following conditions: Thislicense shall not vest in the licensee any right to operate the station nor any right in the use of the
frequencies designated in the license beyond the term thereof nor in any other manner than authorized herein. Neither the
license nor the right granted thereunder shall be assigned or otherwise transferred in violation of the Communications Act of
1934, asamended. See 47 U.S.C. § 310(d). Thislicenseis subject in termsto the right of use or control conferred by §706 of
the Communications Act of 1934, asamended. See 47 U.S.C. 8§606.
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Licensee Name: CONSTANTINE PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Call Sign: WQDDG603

Antennas

Loc Ant Frequencies
No. No. (MH2)

4 1 000452.07500000
4 1 000457.07500000
5 1  000452.67500000
6 1  000457.67500000
6 1 000451.31250000
6 1 000451.36250000
6 1 000451.51250000
6 1  000452.06250000
6 1  000452.67500000

File Number:
Sta. No. No.
Cls.  Units Pagers
MO 35
MO 35
FB2 1
MO 30
MO 30
MO 30
MO 30
MO 30
MO 30

Emission

Output

Designator Power

(watts)

TKGOFXW  40.000

TKGOFXW  40.000

11KOF3E
TKG6OFXE

11KOF3E
TKG60FXE

11KOF3E
TKG0FXE

11KOF3E
TKG60FXE

11KOF3E
TKG6OFXE

11KOF3E
TKG6OFXE

11KOF3E
TK60FXE

40.000

4.000

4.000

4.000

4.000

4.000

4.000

Print Date:

ERP Ant. Ant.
(watts) Ht./Tp AAT

Construct
Deadline

meters meters Date

40.000

40.000

80.000 24.0 10.8

4.000

4.000

4.000

4.000

4.000

4.000

06-20-2019

06-20-2019

07-30-2006

07-30-2006

07-30-2006

07-30-2006

07-30-2006

07-30-2006

07-30-2006

Control Points
Control Pt. No. 1

Address: 664 Canaris Street
City: Constantine County: ST.JOSEPH State: Ml

Telephone Number ; (269)435-8900

Associated Call Signs

<NA>

Waiver gConditions:

06/27/2018: The following frequency isin atermination pending status for failure to meet the buildout requirements and,
therefore, is not reflected on the authorization: frequency 452.07500000, antenna 1, location 3, Constantine, M.
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Licensee Name: CONSTANTINE PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Call Sign: WQDD603 File Number: Print Date:

06/27/2018: The following frequency isin atermination pending status for failure to meet the buildout requirements and,
therefore, is not reflected on the authorization: frequency 452.07500000, antenna 1, location 4.

06/27/2018: The following frequency isin atermination pending status for failure to meet the buildout requirements and,
therefore, is not reflected on the authorization: frequency 457.07500000, antenna 1, location 4.

This license supersedes and replaces previous authorization to correct or amend your area of operation for Location 6.
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