### **REFERENCE COPY**

This is not an official FCC license. It is a record of public information contained in the FCC's licensing database on the date that this reference copy was generated. In cases where FCC rules require the presentation, posting, or display of an FCC license, this document may not be used in place of an official FCC license.

	F		ss Tele	econ	nmunio	ations Bu	reau	ion					
CHEMIUNICAT LIC	CENSEE: CONSTANTI				NAUI	HORIZA	Call Si			File Nu	nber		
ATTN: LARRY SPRINGER CONSTANTINE PUBLIC SCHOOLS 260 W. 6TH STREET CONSTANTINE, MI 49042						I	WQDD603   Radio Service   IG - Industrial/Business Pool, Conventional   Regulatory Status   PMRS						
FCC Registration Number (FRN): 0012569760							Frequency Coordination Number						
	<b>Grant Date</b> 07-30-2015		t <b>ive Dat</b> 0-2015	e			<b>tion Date</b> 0-2025	2	Print Date				
		STATIO	ON TEC	CHN	ICAL S	SPECIFIC	ATIONS	5					
Loc. 4 Loc. 5 Loc. 6	Lat (NAD83): 41-50-03.5 N Long (NAD83): 085-40-08.3 W ASR No.: Ground Elev: 242.0 Area of operation Operating within a 32.0 km radius around fixed location 3 Address: 260 W. 6th Street City: Constantine County: ST. JOSEPH State: MI Lat (NAD83): 41-50-09.2 N Long (NAD83): 085-40-12.0 W ASR No.: Ground Elev: 244.0 Area of operation Operating within a 20.0 km radius around fixed location 5												
Antenna													
	t Frequencies . (MHz) 000452.07500000	St Cl FI	ls. U		No. Pagers	Emission Designator 7K60FXW	Output Power (watts) 40.000		meters	Ant. AAT meters 29.0	Construct Deadline Date 06-20-2019		
followin frequent license 1934, as	ions: tt to §309(h) of the Common ng conditions: This licen cies designated in the lic nor the right granted then s amended. See 47 U.S.0 nmunications Act of 1935	use shall not vest ense beyond the reunder shall be C. § 310(d). Th	st in the e term th assigne assigne	licen herec ed or se is	nsee any mose any mose Mose any mose any mos	right to opera any other ma e transferred	nte the sta nner than in violati	tion nor a authoriz	any right ed hereir e Commu	in the us n. Neithe inications iferred by	e of the er the s Act of		

### Licensee Name: CONSTANTINE PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Call Sign: WQDD603		File N	File Number:					Print Date:				
Ant	Antennas											
		t Frequencies . (MHz)	Sta. Cls.	No. Units	No. Pagers	Emission Designator	Output Power (watts)		Ant. Ht./Tp	Ant. AAT meters	Construct Deadline Date	
4	1	000452.07500000	МО	35		7K60FXW	(watts) 40.000	40.000	meters	meters	06-20-2019	
4	1	000457.07500000	МО	35		7K60FXW	40.000	40.000			06-20-2019	
5	1	000452.67500000	FB2	1		11K0F3E 7K60FXE	40.000	80.000	24.0	10.8	07-30-2006	
6	1	000457.67500000	МО	30		11K0F3E 7K60FXE	4.000	4.000			07-30-2006	
6	1	000451.31250000	МО	30		11K0F3E 7K60FXE	4.000	4.000			07-30-2006	
6	1	000451.36250000	МО	30		11K0F3E 7K60FXE	4.000	4.000			07-30-2006	
6	1	000451.51250000	МО	30		11K0F3E 7K60FXE	4.000	4.000			07-30-2006	
6	1	000452.06250000	МО	30		11K0F3E 7K60FXE	4.000	4.000			07-30-2006	
6	1	000452.67500000	МО	30		11K0F3E 7K60FXE	4.000	4.000			07-30-2006	
	Control Points						7					
Control Pt. No. 1												

Address: 664 Canaris Street

City: Constantine County: ST. JOSEPH State: MI Telephone Number: (269)435-8900

## **Associated Call Signs**

<NA>

# Waivers/Conditions:

06/27/2018: The following frequency is in a termination pending status for failure to meet the buildout requirements and, therefore, is not reflected on the authorization: frequency 452.07500000, antenna 1, location 3, Constantine, MI.

. 4

### Licensee Name: CONSTANTINE PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Call Sign: WQDD603

File Number:

Print Date:

06/27/2018: The following frequency is in a termination pending status for failure to meet the buildout requirements and, therefore, is not reflected on the authorization: frequency 452.07500000, antenna 1, location 4.

06/27/2018: The following frequency is in a termination pending status for failure to meet the buildout requirements and, therefore, is not reflected on the authorization: frequency 457.07500000, antenna 1, location 4.

This license supersedes and replaces previous authorization to correct or amend your area of operation for Location 6.